 MDT Series
(1) Chip's placing
Chip Inductors are packaged into 8mm width, 4mm pitch
plastic tape then enclosed by cover tape.
(2) Carriage hole position
Carriage hole position is right side of tape when sealing
tape is up side.
 (1) チップ装置

• ラベル：お取引様部品番号、数量、弊社品番および弊社名が表示されています。
MDT Series REEL PACKAGING／リールパッケージ
MDT Series PART NUMBERING SYSTEM／品番構成
Example／例
M D T 2 5 2 0 C N 2 R 2 M
Tolerance／インダクタンスの許容差記号
Inductance／インダクタンス記号
Characteristics／特性記号
Physical Dimensions／寸法
TOKO's Type name／東光製品名
Inductance Unit is μH and 3 digits are used
The value is indicated as shown below
3文字で示される。 単位はμH
Example／例： R47…0.47μH
2R2…2.2μH
M ±20％
Tolerance for the Inductance
インダクタンスの許容差記号
Mark Tolerance
N ±30％
Multilayer Power Inductors 積層パワーインダクタ
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
 1
 2
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
• Recommended Pattern
はんだ付け推奨パターン
  A
C
B
Reflow Soldering Profile   リフローはんだ条件 Soldering Iron Conditions     手はんだ条件
 ・Temperature  温度   ： 260±10℃
 ・Time      時間   ： 3.0 sec
 ※ Reflow times : 2 times max
    リフロー回数: 2回まで
 We recommend infrared ray as heat source of reflow bath.
 However halogen lamp shall be used, side heat will be
 beyond range of resistance heat, so we can’t recommend it.
 リフロー熱源には遠赤外線を推奨します。
ハロゲンランプ熱源は輻射熱が高く耐熱範囲を超える場合が
 あり推奨できません。
1. INDUCTANCE
• Test equipment
･ Impedance analyzer: 4291A/B(Agilent Technologies)
  １MHｚ, 0.5V
2. Rdc (DC Resistance)
• Test equipment
･ 4338B(Agilent Technologies) or equivalent
3. Maximum allowable current
 The temperature rises to 40℃ by excitation of DC current.
  (The ambient reference temperature: 20℃)
 1. インダクタンス
• 使用機器および治具
･ 測定器：4291A/B(Agilent Technologies)または同等品
  1MHz, 0.5V
2. Rdc (直流抵抗)
• 使用機器および治具の回路
･ 測定器：4338B(Agilent Technologies)または相当品
3. 最大許容電流
 直流を流した時の温度上昇が40℃に達する電流値
  （周囲温度:20℃）
Pattern dimensions (unit : mm)
MDT2520 series MDT2012 series
A 1.6±0.3 0.8±0.3
B 2.2±0.3 1.4±0.3
C 3.2±0.3 2.4±0.3
MDT Series  ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS TEST METHOD／電気的特性測定方法